
2013 
REGULAR MEETING DATES AND HOLIDAY SCHEDULE 

RESOLUTION# 12-17 
 
Under the provisions of the law and statute provided the following resolution is hereby adopted by the Niles 
Charter Township Board, Berrien County, Michigan, in the assembled this December 17, 2012. 
 
RESOLVED: The Niles Charter Township Board, County of Berrien State of Michigan does hereby 
establish that two (2) regular monthly meetings will be held. 
 

 Meetings will be held on the first and third Monday of each month and will commence promptly at 
7:00 p.m. effective January 1, 2013.  If the scheduled meeting is on a holiday as listed below, the 
meeting will be held on Tuesday. 

 
 Dates of the 2013 meetings are as follows: 

 
Monday January 7, 2013 Monday July 1, 2013 
Monday January 21, 2013 Monday July 15, 2013 
Monday February 4, 2013 Monday August 5, 2013 
Tuesday February 19, 2013 Monday August 19,2013 
Monday March 4, 2013 Tuesday September 3, 2013 
Monday March 18, 2013 Monday September 16, 2013 
Monday April 1, 2013 Monday October 7, 2013 
Monday April 15, 2013 Monday October 21, 2013 
Monday May 6, 2013 Monday November 4, 2013 
Monday May 20, 2013 Monday November 18, 2013 
Monday June 3, 2013 Monday December 2, 2013 
Monday June 17, 2013 Monday December 16, 2013 

 
 All regular meetings will be held at the Niles Charter Township Hall, 320 Bell Road, Niles, 

Michigan. 
In the event a meeting location is changed, the public will receive due and proper notice. 
 

 Special meetings shall be called and held as prescribed under the Regular Law Township 
Act(s), as amended. 

 
 The Township office hours will be 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday.  The office 

will be closed on all legal holidays listed as follows: 
 

New Years Tuesday January 1, 2013 
Martin Luther King Day Monday January 21, 2013 
Presidents Day Monday February 18, 2013 
Memorial Day Monday May 27, 2013 
Independence Day Thursday July 4, 2013 
Labor Day 
Veterans Day 

Monday 
Monday 

September 2, 2013 
November 11, 2013 

Thanksgiving Day Thursday  November 28, 2013 
Thanksgiving Day Friday November 29, 2013  
Christmas  Wednesday December 25, 2013 
Christmas Thursday December 26, 2013  
 
RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.  Adopted on this 17th day of December, 

2012. 
 
       _______________________________________ 
       Terry E. Eull, Clerk 


